

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10189 of 2024

Appellant :- Gulab Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Dev Kumar, Shiv Shankar Kaithal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Admit.

Call for lower record record.

Issue notice to the respondent no.2.

List on 25.11.2024.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file objection.

Order Date :- 18.10.2024

Ashok Gupta